B05051 03 E00 01�26.09.2024 1
DATA SHEET
FS64TLS
Tilt Sensor
SPECIAL FEATURES
� Temperature compensated
� Robust design
� Configurable wavelengths, cable lengths and

10) For cables longer than 2 m, a splice (Ø8x150mm) is included at 2 m from the sensor. Specified cable length is ensured on delivery. A margin
of up to 10 cm can be present. For different cable lengths or splice position please contact HBK FiberSensing.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Configurable Item
K-FS64TLS – 1 2 – 3 – 4 5
Standard item11)
Options 1-FS64TLS-10/2510
1 NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC 1-FS64TLS-10/2530
2 0.5 m < Cable length < 20 m @0.5 m steps 1-FS64TLS-10/2550
3 1510 nm ≤ Wavelength12) ≤ 1595 nm @10nm steps 1-FS64TLS-10/2570
4 0.5 m < Cable Length < 20 m @0.5 m steps
5 NC - No connector; FC - FC/APC; SC - SC/APC
11) Standard Items correspond to a configuration: 2m length cable to each side terminated with FC/APC connectors. Wavelength pairs
1510/1520; 1530/1540; 1550/1560; 1570/1580 nm.